## JEFFREY L. TIMMONS, ESQ.

974 Branford Lane NW Lilburn, Georgia 30047-2680 Telephone: (678) 463-5116 E-mail: jeff@timmonspc.com

September 29, 2021

<u>VIA MyIBFS</u> Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, S.W., Room TW-A325 Washington, D.C. 20554

> Re: <u>Surrender of Authorization for Cancellation</u> <u>Spot Media Transfer, Inc., Licensee of Temporary-Fixed</u> Transmit-Only Satellite Earth Station E000193

Dear FCC:

Spot Media Transfer, Inc. ("Spot Media"), licensee of the above-referenced temporaryfixed transmit-only satellite earth station, call signs E000193, by its counsel, hereby submits that authorization for cancellation, as Spot Media no longer uses the satellite truck with that license for satellite uplink or transmit purposes, effective as of the date of this notice letter.

Any questions concerning this filing may be directed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Alleh. Ji

Jeffrey L. Timmons